SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19605/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2014 in WC No. 10888/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MAJEED AND ORS. (for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In the facts of the case, the application for impleadment is allowed.

Let notice be issued on the newly added parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER