SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34565/2014

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. FAIYYAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34567/2014

SLP(C) No. 19605/2015

SLP(C) No. 19606/2015

SLP(C) No. 19608/2015

SLP(C) No. 19695/2015

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015

SLP(C) No. 15188/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 28/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shweta Jain, adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 34567/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

......2

ww.ecourtsindia.ca

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 15188/2015

The office report is that the matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) Nos. 19605, 19606, 19608, 19695, 18528 & 18538/2015

In all the matters numbered above, await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. $\underline{SLP(C) \ No.34565/2014} \ - \ File \ not \ received.$

List the incomplete matters again on 11.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB