Item No.24

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34565/2014

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

MOHD. FAIYYAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 34567/2014 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19605/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19606/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19608/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19695/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 Office Report)

Date: 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

/ww.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.24 2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel) Registrar

MG