SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18528/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2014 in WC No. 10880/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI RAM Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing the spare copies of the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar