```
fITEM NO.31 COURT NO.8 SECTION XI
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19695/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2014

in WC No. 10502/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURYODHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing the spare copies of special leave petition is condoned.

The Registry to proceed further.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR