SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34565/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2013 in WP No. 8651/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. FAIYYAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34567/2014

(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents in both the the special leave petitions and to file appropriate application to bring on record the LRs. of the deceased respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.34567/2014.

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER