Item No.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18528/2015

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHI RAM Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19605/2015

SLP(C) No. 19606/2015

SLP(C) No. 19608/2015

SLP(C) No. 19695/2015

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015

Date: 29/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos. 19605 and 19606/2015

As per tracking report all the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 19608/2015

As per tracking report sole respondent has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015

As per tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 19695/2015

As per tracking report respondent No. 2 has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.1 has been received back without any postal remarks. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015

As per tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Addressee not found". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 13.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar