## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18528/2015

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BUDHI RAM Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19695/2015 SLP(C) No. 18538/2015

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv. Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos. 18528/2015 and 18538/2015

IA for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

## SLP(C) No. 19695/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

IA for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1 shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar