```
www.ecourtsin
```

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1, I.A. NO. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 18538/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in WA No. 633/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K. SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration

and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The delay in filing the application for restoration is

condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed. The Special Leave

Petition is restored to its original number.

(SONALI SAUND) (SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com