SECTION XI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 04.05.2017 R.COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 17

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 34565 & 34567 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MOHD. FAIYYAJ & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 25.07.2016 and Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 22.02.2017. (Copy of record of proceeding is enclosed herewith).

SLP(C) No. 34565/2014

There are 3 respondents in this matter. Fresh notice have been issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 on 15.03.2017. Unserved covers containing notices to respondent nos. 1 to 3 have been received back with postal remarks "Addressee not found without house number".

SLP(C) No. 34567/2014

There are 3 respondents in this matter i.e. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3/1 to 3/7.

It is submitted that Fresh notice have been issued to all the Respondents (Respondent Nos. 3/6 & 3/7 through their mother i.e. Respondent No. 3/5) on 15.03.2017. Unserved covers containing notices to respondent nos. 1, 2, 3/1 to 3/5 have been received back with postal remarks "Despite repeated visits house locked, hence returned".

Service of show cause notice is not complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Officer Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR