SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34567/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2013 in WC No. 10858/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19606/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19608/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19605/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19695/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 34565/2014 (XI)

Date: 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastoqi, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Anwar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sehijpal, Adv.

Mr. Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Alam, Adv.

Mr. Akash Jandial, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list the matter after one week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER