www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34565/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

Date: 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Ms. Kanchan Mala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

None appeared for the Respondent.

SLP(C) Nos. 34567/2014, 34565/2014 and 18528/2015

Notice could not be served to all the Respondents as postal remarks shows "not delivered addressee cannot be located". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

List

again

on

07.02.2020.

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015

ITEM NO.30

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(4), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice could not be served to Respondent No. 1(5) as postal remarks shows "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List again on 07.02.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm