ITEM NO.17 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

Date: 05-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Advocate

Mr Ashiwan Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER