SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PREM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 34567/2014, 18528 AND 18538 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Dasti service provided by learned counsel for the petitioner may be taken on record.

Affidavit of service may be filed within 6 weeks in all the three matters.

(HARSHITA UPPAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**