SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

Date: 19-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present when the matters are called out.

It appears that despite the order dated 11.10.2022 the learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed an affidavit of dasti service of notice to the unserved respondents in any of the matters. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to get the affidavit of dasti service filed within two weeks from today, by way of last opportunity.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)