PREM & ORS.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VERC

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

Date: 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) *Mr._____

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A young lawyer, unconnected with the matter prayed for an adjournment.

It is stated that the Advocate-on-Record will appear on the next date of hearing.

The matter stands adjourned.

In the meanwhile, as prayed for, the petitioner shall take steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

^{*} Appearance slip not submitted either through Portal or in the Court