## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

PREM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 109597/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109606/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109598/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 109607/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

Date: 18-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks time to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 27.08.2024. List thereafter.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)