

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 34567/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THOUGH COLLECTOR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109606/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109597/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 109607/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 109598/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18528/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18538/2015 (XI)

Date : 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.(N/P)
 Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.(N/P)
 Mr. Angraze Singh Dhindsa, Adv.(N/P)
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.(N/P)
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)